RECORI

101615210

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party: PSIWeb Inc., formerly PSINet Publishing Fleet National Bank, formerly Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A. Corporation 44983 Knoll Square Ashburn, Virginia 20147 [X] Corporation of Delaware [X] A National Banking Association 3. Nature of conveyance: Release of Security 4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,6 2,066,346; 1,958,78時日 Interest which was recorded at Reel/Frame 1429/0376 Execution Date: January 26, 2001 6. Total number of Registrations involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90 [X] Charge any additional fees to account. [X] \$90 Check is enclosed.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is a true and correct copy of the original document.

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Release: 4]

00000042 2066347

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet National Bank, formerly Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A., hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collecteral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by PSINet Inc. and PSINet Publishing Corporation, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, service mark registrations and application for registration: thereofact forth on said Schedule A.

Fleet National Bank

Date: January 26, 2001

By: 5.— Wellerd [Officer's Name]

Vice President

[Officer's Title]

R458809.1

SCHEDULE A

(A security interest granted by Performance Systems International, Inc. to Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A., dated 11/10/95, was recorded against these trademark applications and registrations on 1/31/96 at Reel/Frame 1429/0376.)

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
INSTANT INTERRAMP	PSINet Inc.	74/616,367	12/29/94	1,939,909	12/5/95	Registered
INSTANT LAN- DIAL	PSINet Inc.	74/662,705	4/18/95			Abandoned 11/27/97
INTERFRAME	PSINet Inc.	74/329,288	11/6/92	1,793,886	9/21/93	Registered
INTERNET INSIDE! & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/520,046	5/2/94			Abandoned 10/7/96
INTERNET INSIDE! & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/616,364	12/29/94			Abandoned 10/7/96
INTERNET WAREHOUSE (Stylized)	PSINet Inc.	74/557,447	8/4/94	2,163,013	6/9/98	Registered
INTERMAN	PSINet Inc.	74/649,924	3/21/95	1,954,943	2/6/96	Registered
INTERRAMP	PSINet Inc.	74/512,673	4/14/94	1,916,833	9/5/95	Registered
INTERWEB	PSINet Inc.	74/698,008	7/5/95			Abandoned 8/15/96
LAN ISDN & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/604,751	11/30/94	1,956,927	2/13/96	Registered – Supplemental Register
LAN DIAL & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/604,748	11/30/94	1,972,454	5/7/96	Registered
LAN-ISDN	PSINet Inc.	74/604,661	11/30/94			Abandoned 12/13/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0094

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
LAN ON- DEMAND	PSINet Inc.	74/604,662	11/30/94			Abandoned 12/13/95
PSI INTRANET	PSINet Inc.	74/608,264	12/8/94	2,034,253	1/28/97	Registered
PSI NET & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/055,771	5/4/90	1,892,367	5/2/95	Registered
PSICABLE	PSINet Inc.	74/462,778	11/24/93	2,057,702	4/29/97	Registered
PSILINK	PSINet Inc.	74/371,247	3/24/93	1,852,629	9/6/94	Abandoned 12/13/99
PSINET	PSINet Inc.	74/055,668	5/4/90	1,647,679	6/11/91	Registered
PSINET & Design	PSINet Inc.	74/454,477	11/2/93	1,886,337	3/28/95	Registered
PSIWEB	PSINet Publishing Corporation	74/650,233	3/22/95	1,958,786	2/27/96	Registered
SECURESTREAM	PSINet Inc.	74/565,340	8/25/94	1,911,809	8/15/95	Registered
UUPSI	PSINet Inc.	74/110,981	10/31/90	1,809,595	12/7/93	Cancelled 12/23/93
WEBCONNECT	PSINet Inc.	74/732,075	9/21/95			Abandoned 3/23/99
WEBSTART	PSINet Publishing Corporation	75/002,889	10/10/95	2,066,347	6/3/97	Registered
WEBSTART	PSINet Publishing Corporation	75/002,888	10/10/95	2,066,346	6/3/97	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0095

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mailing Label No.: EL573599884US

Date of Deposit: February 7, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited in the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Sandra Caruso

Attachments:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Release of Security Interest Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Check for \$90.00 Post Card

R436115.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0096